
 

 IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL  
OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA 

FIFTH DISTRICT 
 

CASE NO.:  5D21-233 
L.T. CASE NO.:  2016-CA-007634-O 

 
DAVID and JENNIFER FOLEY, 
 
 Appellants, 
 
v. 
 
ORANGE COUNTY, a political  
subdivision of the State of Florida, et al. 
 
 Appellees. 
       / 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND DESIGNATION OF E-MAIL 
ADDRESSES FOR LINDA S. BREHMER LANOSA  
ON BEHALF OF ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Linda S. Brehmer Lanosa, Assistant 

County Attorney, hereby appears as counsel of record for Appellee/Defendant, 

Orange County, Florida, and requests that all pleadings and documents be served 

upon her at the address below. 

Linda S. Brehmer Lanosa, hereby designates the following e-mail addresses 

for the purpose of service of all documents required to be served pursuant to Rule 

2.516 of the Rules of Judicial Administration in this proceeding: 

Primary Email Address:  Linda.Lanosa@ocfl.net 

Secondary Email Address:  Judith.Catt@ocfl.net  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this    16th   day of March 2021, pursuant to 

Florida Rule of Judicial Administration 2.516, the foregoing was filed with the 

Clerk of the Court by using the Florida Courts E-Filing Portal System.  

Accordingly, a copy of the foregoing is being served on this day to the attorney(s) 

or interested parties identified in the e-Portal Electronic Service List, including 

those listed below, via transmission of Notices of Electronic Filing generated by 

the e-Portal System.  

David W. Foley, Jr.  
david@pocketprogram.org 
 
Jennifer T. Foley  
jtfoley60@hotmail.com; 
 
Gail C. Bradford, Esq. 
GBradford@drml-law.com; Suzanne@drml-law.com; 
 
Ronald Harrop, Esq.  
RHarrop@oconlaw.com; eservice@oconlaw.com;  
 

/s/ Linda S. Brehmer Lanosa   
LINDA S. BREHMER LANOSA 
Assistant County Attorney 
Florida Bar No. 901296  
Primary Email: Linda.Lanosa@ocfl.net 
Secondary Email: judith.catt@ocfl.net 
JEFFREY J. NEWTON 
County Attorney 
Orange County Attorney’s Office 
Orange County Administration Center 
P.O. Box 1393 
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Orlando, FL 32802-1393 
Telephone: (407) 836-7320 
Counsel for Orange County, Florida 
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